Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			MERGER	
EFFECTIVE DATE:			12/13/2007	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
Ν			lame	Execution Date
Olympic Medical Corp.				12/14/2007
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	Natus Medical Incorporated			
Street Address:	1501 Industrial Road			
City:	San Carlos			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code: 94070				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type			Number	
Patent Number: 69		69867	783	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful				
Phone: 5307503661				
Email: mathew@temmermanlaw.com				
Correspondent Name: Mathew J. Temmerman				
Address Line 1: 423 E Street Address Line 4: Davis, CALIFORNIA 95616				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			103.085	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Mathew J. Temmerman	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Merger - Olympic#page1.tif source=Merger - Olympic#page2.tif				

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:25 FM 12/19/2007 FILED 04:08 FM 12/19/2007 SRV 071343038 - 3262636 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER OF OLYMPIC MEDICAL CORP. (a Washington corporation) INTO NATUS MEDICAL INCORPORATED (a Delaware corporation)

Pursuant to Section 253 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation hereby certifies that:

- 1. The name of the surviving corporation Natus Medical Incorporated, a Delaware corporation (the "Surviving Corporation").
- 2. The Surviving Corporation is the owner of all of the outstanding shares of common stock of **Olympic Medical Corp.**, a Washington business corporation (the "*Olympic*").
- 3. The Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the Board of Directors of the Surviving Corporation through the Action by Unanimous Written Consent attached as <u>Exhibit A</u> hereto on the 13th day of December, 2007.
- 4. The laws of the jurisdiction of organization of Olympic permit the merger of a business corporation of another jurisdiction with and into a business corporation of the jurisdiction of organization of Olympic; and the merger of the Olympic with and into the Surviving Corporation is in compliance with the laws of the jurisdiction of organization of Olympic.
- 5. Olympic hereby merges into the Surviving Corporation.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

24410/00600/DOCS/1835049.1

PATENT REEL: 022109 FRAME: 0378 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Natus Medical Incorporated has caused this certificate to be

signed by its duly authorized officer this <u>14</u>th day of December, 2007.

Natus Medical International a Delaware corporation

By: Steven J. Murphy

Vice President and Chief Financial Officer

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER FOR NATUS MEDICAL INCORPORATED]

24410/00600/DOCS/1835516.1

PATENT REEL: 022109 FRAME: 0379

RECORDED: 01/15/2009